

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 08/21/2019 LETTING  
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	PH 0010(161) (PCN 074K)	Codington, Deuel, Hamlin	Corridor Signing
2.	PH 0020(207) (PCN 0736)	Aurora, Brule, Davison, Hanson, Lyman, McCook, Minnehaha	Corridor Signing
3.	NH-P 0031(29) (PCN 042G)	Haakon, Stanley	Culvert Replacement & Repair
4.	P 0032(36) (PCN 06YD)	Campbell, Walworth	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
5.	IM-P 0022(00) (PCN 07ER)	Minnehaha, Moody	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 074K  
 Project No: PH 0010(161)  
 Project Location: Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: Corridor Signing  
 County: Codington, Deuel, Hamlin

**Bidder:**  
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 NEWMAN SIGNS, INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	461.000	Each	\$10.00	\$4,610.00	\$17.75	\$8,182.75
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	2.000	Each	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$27.50	\$55.00
4	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	4,551.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$45,510.00	\$12.00	\$54,612.00
5	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	797.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$27,895.00	\$31.00	\$24,707.00
6	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	1,308.000	SqFt	\$13.00	\$17,004.00	\$15.25	\$19,947.00
7	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	1,796.000	SqFt	\$13.50	\$24,246.00	\$16.25	\$29,185.00
8	632E3500	Reset Sign	2.000	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$66.50	\$133.00
9	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$579.80	\$28.99	\$579.80
10	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	507.000	SqFt	\$0.25	\$126.75	\$1.00	\$507.00
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$135,591.55**

**\$159,408.55**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 1                      PCN: 074K  
 Project No: PH 0010(161)  
 Project Location: Aberdeen Region  
 Desc of Construction: Corridor Signing  
 County: Codington, Deuel, Hamlin

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

09/16/2019

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	461.000	Each	\$20.00	\$9,220.00		
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	2.000	Each	\$20.00	\$40.00		
4	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	4,551.000	Ft	\$12.00	\$54,612.00		
5	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	797.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$31,880.00		
6	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	1,308.000	SqFt	\$22.00	\$28,776.00		
7	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	1,796.000	SqFt	\$21.00	\$37,716.00		
8	632E3500	Reset Sign	2.000	Each	\$20.00	\$40.00		
9	634E0010	Flagging	20.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$579.80		
10	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	507.000	SqFt	\$0.25	\$126.75		
11	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$172,990.55**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 2                      PCN: 0736  
 Project No: PH 0020(207)  
 Project Location: I90 E & W - Mitchell Region  
 Desc of Construction: Corridor Signing  
 County: Aurora, Brule, Davison, Hanson, Lyman, McCook, Minnehaha

**Bidder:**  
 Hamm Contracting, LLC

**Bidder:**  
 Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
2	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	539.000	Each	\$10.00	\$5,390.00	\$20.00	\$10,780.00
3	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	117.000	Each	\$10.00	\$1,170.00	\$20.00	\$2,340.00
4	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	3,730.600	Ft	\$10.00	\$37,306.00	\$12.00	\$44,767.20
5	632E1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	1,045.500	Ft	\$37.00	\$38,683.50	\$35.00	\$36,592.50
6	632E1550	Miscellaneous Post Hardware	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	2,547.300	SqFt	\$12.00	\$30,567.60	\$20.00	\$50,946.00
8	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	1,550.200	SqFt	\$13.00	\$20,152.60	\$22.00	\$34,104.40
9	632E3500	Reset Sign	117.000	Each	\$50.00	\$5,850.00	\$20.00	\$2,340.00
10	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$151,719.70**

**\$196,870.10**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3                      PCN: 042G  
 Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
 County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
 Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
2	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking		1.000 LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
3	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert		968.000 Ft	\$14.00	\$13,552.00	\$14.00	\$13,552.00
5	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section		21.000 Each	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$195.00	\$4,095.00
6	110E0600	Remove Fence		1,845.000 Ft	\$1.60	\$2,952.00	\$1.30	\$2,398.50
7	110E5451	Salvage Riprap		750.000 Ton	\$8.60	\$6,450.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00
8	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset		1.000 Each	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		1,112.000 CuYd	\$7.25	\$8,062.00	\$12.00	\$13,344.00
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation		650.000 CuYd	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	\$20.00	\$13,000.00
11	120E6200	Water for Granular Material		20.000 MGal	\$36.00	\$720.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
12	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil		1.000 LS	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
13	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading		1.000 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,985.00	\$14,985.00
14	260E1010	Base Course		1,928.100 Ton	\$35.00	\$67,483.50	\$45.00	\$86,764.50
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite		161.100 Ton	\$284.00	\$45,752.40	\$250.00	\$40,275.00
16	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous		56.000 CuYd	\$68.65	\$3,844.40	\$35.00	\$1,960.00
17	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut		510.000 CuYd	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00
18	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish		60.000 Ft	\$37.80	\$2,268.00	\$34.00	\$2,040.00
19	450E0150	24" RCP, Install		60.000 Ft	\$25.74	\$1,544.40	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
20	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$658.00	\$1,316.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
21	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install		2.000 Each	\$291.00	\$582.00	\$455.00	\$910.00
22	450E3062	54" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish		378.000 Ft	\$169.00	\$63,882.00	\$150.00	\$56,700.00
23	450E3070	54" RCP Arch, Install		378.000 Ft	\$22.00	\$8,316.00	\$95.00	\$35,910.00
24	450E4524	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish		14.000 Each	\$1,725.00	\$24,150.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
25	450E4525	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Install		14.000 Each	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 042G  
 Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
 County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
 Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises Inc.

**Bidder:**  
 MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	344.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$15,480.00	\$40.00	\$13,760.00
27	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	344.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$7,568.00	\$35.00	\$12,040.00
28	450E4778	30" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	300.000	Ft	\$51.00	\$15,300.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
29	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	300.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
30	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	9.000	Each	\$406.00	\$3,654.00	\$365.00	\$3,285.00
31	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	9.000	Each	\$152.00	\$1,368.00	\$445.00	\$4,005.00
32	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$323.00	\$2,584.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
33	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	8.000	Each	\$217.00	\$1,736.00	\$245.00	\$1,960.00
34	450E5231	48" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,086.00	\$4,172.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
35	450E5232	48" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$304.00	\$608.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
36	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$346.00	\$692.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
37	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	2.000	Each	\$321.00	\$642.00	\$445.00	\$890.00
38	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	3.000	Each	\$1,025.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,235.00	\$6,705.00
39	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$566.00	\$566.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
40	450E9224	Slipline 24" Pipe	140.000	Ft	\$121.94	\$17,071.60	\$195.00	\$27,300.00
41	450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe	96.000	Ft	\$291.00	\$27,936.00	\$200.00	\$19,200.00
42	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	10.000	CuYd	\$751.00	\$7,510.00	\$885.00	\$8,850.00
43	462E0250	Cellular Grout	13.000	CuYd	\$220.00	\$2,860.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00
44	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	81.800	CuYd	\$225.00	\$18,405.00	\$225.00	\$18,405.00
45	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,216.000	Lb	\$1.30	\$2,880.80	\$3.00	\$6,648.00
46	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
47	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	770.000	Ft	\$2.90	\$2,233.00	\$2.50	\$1,925.00
48	620E0230	Modified Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	525.000	Ft	\$3.38	\$1,774.50	\$3.00	\$1,575.00
49	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	550.000	Ft	\$2.17	\$1,193.50	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
50	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,845.000	Ft	\$2.17	\$4,003.65	\$2.00	\$3,690.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 042G  
Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises Inc.

**Bidder:**  
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	620E1020	2 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$314.00	\$3,768.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
52	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	21.000	Each	\$30.00	\$630.00	\$25.00	\$525.00
53	634E0010	Flagging	108.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$3,130.92	\$28.99	\$3,130.92
54	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	711.000	SqFt	\$2.42	\$1,720.62	\$2.00	\$1,422.00
55	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
56	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	10.000	Each	\$121.00	\$1,210.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
57	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	10,000.000	Ft	\$0.78	\$7,800.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00
58	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,000.000	Ft	\$0.24	\$480.00	\$0.20	\$400.00
59	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	7.000	Each	\$1,449.00	\$10,143.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
60	670E5205	Special Grate	2.000	Each	\$1,786.00	\$3,572.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
61	700E0110	Class A Riprap	50.000	Ton	\$45.73	\$2,286.50	\$59.00	\$2,950.00
62	700E0310	Class C Riprap	400.000	Ton	\$59.00	\$23,600.00	\$65.00	\$26,000.00
63	700E2010	Place Riprap	750.000	Ton	\$3.67	\$2,752.50	\$16.00	\$12,000.00
64	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	34.500	CuYd	\$275.00	\$9,487.50	\$395.00	\$13,627.50
65	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	237.000	Lb	\$22.34	\$5,294.58	\$22.00	\$5,214.00
66	731E0200	Fertilizing	6.830	Ton	\$1,570.00	\$10,723.10	\$1,200.00	\$8,196.00
67	732E0100	Mulching	20.000	Ton	\$392.00	\$7,840.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
68	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	5,725.000	SqYd	\$3.92	\$22,442.00	\$3.00	\$17,175.00
69	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	2,375.000	SqYd	\$4.47	\$10,616.25	\$3.50	\$8,312.50
70	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,339.000	Ft	\$7.00	\$16,373.00	\$6.00	\$14,034.00
71	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	1,200.000	Ft	\$1.21	\$1,452.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
72	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	130.000	Ft	\$1.21	\$157.30	\$1.00	\$130.00
73	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,224.000	SqYd	\$1.40	\$1,713.60	\$4.00	\$4,896.00
74	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	490.000	SqYd	\$3.42	\$1,675.80	\$3.00	\$1,470.00
75	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	330.000	Ft	\$4.31	\$1,422.30	\$6.00	\$1,980.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$798,803.72**

**\$933,704.92**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 042G  
 Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
 County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
MORRIS INC.

09/16/2019

Page 5 of 12

**Bidder:**  
MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$146,300.00	\$146,300.00
2	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking	1.000	LS	\$25,875.00	\$25,875.00	\$27,600.00	\$27,600.00
3	100E0100	Clearing	1.000	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	968.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,840.00	\$22.50	\$21,780.00
5	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	21.000	Each	\$500.00	\$10,500.00	\$247.00	\$5,187.00
6	110E0600	Remove Fence	1,845.000	Ft	\$1.60	\$2,952.00	\$1.60	\$2,952.00
7	110E5451	Salvage Riprap	750.000	Ton	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.25	\$6,937.50
8	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$247.00	\$247.00
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	1,112.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$16,680.00	\$15.00	\$16,680.00
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	650.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$50.00	\$32,500.00
11	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	20.000	MGal	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$68.00	\$1,360.00
12	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00
13	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
14	260E1010	Base Course	1,928.100	Ton	\$30.00	\$57,843.00	\$49.00	\$94,476.90
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	161.100	Ton	\$235.00	\$37,858.50	\$289.00	\$46,557.90
16	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	56.000	CuYd	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$15.60	\$873.60
17	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	510.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$6,120.00	\$12.00	\$6,120.00
18	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	60.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$39.60	\$2,376.00
19	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	60.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$86.75	\$5,205.00
20	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$690.00	\$1,380.00
21	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$461.00	\$922.00
22	450E3062	54" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	378.000	Ft	\$175.00	\$66,150.00	\$178.00	\$67,284.00
23	450E3070	54" RCP Arch, Install	378.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$37,800.00	\$39.85	\$15,063.30
24	450E4524	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	14.000	Each	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00
25	450E4525	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	14.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$470.00	\$6,580.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 042G  
 Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
 County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
MORRIS INC.

09/16/2019

Page 6 of 12

**Bidder:**  
MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	344.000	Ft	\$45.00	\$15,480.00	\$42.00	\$14,448.00
27	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	344.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$10,320.00	\$57.60	\$19,814.40
28	450E4778	30" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	300.000	Ft	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00
29	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	300.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$26.50	\$7,950.00
30	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	9.000	Each	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$310.00	\$2,790.00
31	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	9.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$265.00	\$2,385.00
32	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$395.00	\$3,160.00
33	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	8.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$265.00	\$2,120.00
34	450E5231	48" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,490.00	\$4,980.00
35	450E5232	48" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00
36	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
37	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00
38	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	3.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
39	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
40	450E9224	Slipline 24" Pipe	140.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$21,000.00	\$101.50	\$14,210.00
41	450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe	96.000	Ft	\$250.00	\$24,000.00	\$183.00	\$17,568.00
42	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	10.000	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00
43	462E0250	Cellular Grout	13.000	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00
44	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	81.800	CuYd	\$200.00	\$16,360.00	\$228.00	\$18,650.40
45	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,216.000	Lb	\$1.50	\$3,324.00	\$1.00	\$2,216.00
46	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
47	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	770.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$4,620.00	\$2.95	\$2,271.50
48	620E0230	Modified Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	525.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$3,150.00	\$3.40	\$1,785.00
49	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	550.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.20	\$1,210.00
50	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,845.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$6,457.50	\$2.20	\$4,059.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 042G  
Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
MORRIS INC.

**Bidder:**  
MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	620E1020	2 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$320.00	\$3,840.00
52	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	21.000	Each	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$30.50	\$640.50
53	634E0010	Flagging	108.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$3,130.92	\$28.99	\$3,130.92
54	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	711.000	SqFt	\$5.00	\$3,555.00	\$2.45	\$1,741.95
55	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$110,175.00	\$110,175.00
56	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	10.000	Each	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$123.00	\$1,230.00
57	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	10,000.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.80	\$8,000.00
58	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,000.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.25	\$500.00
59	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	7.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$10,325.00
60	670E5205	Special Grate	2.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,130.00	\$6,260.00
61	700E0110	Class A Riprap	50.000	Ton	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$75.70	\$3,785.00
62	700E0310	Class C Riprap	400.000	Ton	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$75.70	\$30,280.00
63	700E2010	Place Riprap	750.000	Ton	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$9.30	\$6,975.00
64	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	34.500	CuYd	\$250.00	\$8,625.00	\$545.00	\$18,802.50
65	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	237.000	Lb	\$30.00	\$7,110.00	\$22.75	\$5,391.75
66	731E0200	Fertilizing	6.830	Ton	\$1,830.00	\$12,498.90	\$1,600.00	\$10,928.00
67	732E0100	Mulching	20.000	Ton	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
68	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	5,725.000	SqYd	\$1.20	\$6,870.00	\$4.00	\$22,900.00
69	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	2,375.000	SqYd	\$2.40	\$5,700.00	\$4.55	\$10,806.25
70	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,339.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$14,034.00	\$7.15	\$16,723.85
71	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	1,200.000	Ft	\$2.70	\$3,240.00	\$1.20	\$1,440.00
72	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	130.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$130.00	\$1.20	\$156.00
73	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,224.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$3,672.00	\$2.40	\$2,937.60
74	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	490.000	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,470.00	\$2.75	\$1,347.50
75	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	330.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$330.00	\$4.50	\$1,485.00

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$955,045.82**

**\$1,049,631.32**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3                      PCN: 042G  
 Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
 County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

09/16/2019

Page 9 of 12

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization		1.000 LS	\$237,000.00	\$237,000.00		
2	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking		1.000 LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
3	100E0100	Clearing		1.000 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
4	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert		968.000 Ft	\$14.00	\$13,552.00		
5	110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section		21.000 Each	\$200.00	\$4,200.00		
6	110E0600	Remove Fence		1,845.000 Ft	\$1.50	\$2,767.50		
7	110E5451	Salvage Riprap		750.000 Ton	\$8.00	\$6,000.00		
8	110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset		1.000 Each	\$300.00	\$300.00		
9	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation		1,112.000 CuYd	\$8.00	\$8,896.00		
10	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation		650.000 CuYd	\$25.00	\$16,250.00		
11	120E6200	Water for Granular Material		20.000 MGal	\$30.00	\$600.00		
12	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil		1.000 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
13	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading		1.000 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
14	260E1010	Base Course		1,928.100 Ton	\$32.00	\$61,699.20		
15	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite		161.100 Ton	\$260.00	\$41,886.00		
16	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous		56.000 CuYd	\$20.00	\$1,120.00		
17	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut		510.000 CuYd	\$12.00	\$6,120.00		
18	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish		60.000 Ft	\$40.00	\$2,400.00		
19	450E0150	24" RCP, Install		60.000 Ft	\$40.00	\$2,400.00		
20	450E2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish		2.000 Each	\$725.00	\$1,450.00		
21	450E2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install		2.000 Each	\$300.00	\$600.00		
22	450E3062	54" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish		378.000 Ft	\$160.00	\$60,480.00		
23	450E3070	54" RCP Arch, Install		378.000 Ft	\$100.00	\$37,800.00		
24	450E4524	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish		14.000 Each	\$6,350.00	\$88,900.00		
25	450E4525	54" RCP Arch Flared End, Install		14.000 Each	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
Item Nbr: 3 PCN: 042G  
Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

09/16/2019

Page 10 of 12

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	450E4768	24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	344.000	Ft	\$41.00	\$14,104.00		
27	450E4770	24" CMP, Install	344.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$12,040.00		
28	450E4778	30" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	300.000	Ft	\$46.00	\$13,800.00		
29	450E4780	30" CMP, Install	300.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$12,000.00		
30	450E5015	24" CMP Elbow, Furnish	9.000	Each	\$353.00	\$3,177.00		
31	450E5016	24" CMP Elbow, Install	9.000	Each	\$450.00	\$4,050.00		
32	450E5215	24" CMP Flared End, Furnish	8.000	Each	\$360.00	\$2,880.00		
33	450E5216	24" CMP Flared End, Install	8.000	Each	\$250.00	\$2,000.00		
34	450E5231	48" CMP Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00		
35	450E5232	48" CMP Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
36	450E8014	24" RCP to CMP Transition, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$325.00	\$650.00		
37	450E8015	24" Pipe Transition, Install	2.000	Each	\$400.00	\$800.00		
38	450E8910	Cleanout for Culvert Treatment	3.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
39	450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	1.000	Each	\$300.00	\$300.00		
40	450E9224	Slipline 24" Pipe	140.000	Ft	\$150.00	\$21,000.00		
41	450E9232	Slipline 48" Pipe	96.000	Ft	\$350.00	\$33,600.00		
42	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	10.000	CuYd	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00		
43	462E0250	Cellular Grout	13.000	CuYd	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00		
44	464E0100	Controlled Density Fill	81.800	CuYd	\$250.00	\$20,450.00		
45	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	2,216.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$4,432.00		
46	600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
47	620E0020	Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	770.000	Ft	\$3.00	\$2,310.00		
48	620E0230	Modified Type 3 Right-of-Way Fence	525.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$1,706.25		
49	620E0510	Type 1 Temporary Fence	550.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$1,237.50		
50	620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	1,845.000	Ft	\$2.25	\$4,151.25		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 3                      PCN: 042G  
 Project No: NH-P 0031(29)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Pierre Area  
 Desc of Construction: Culvert Replacement & Repair  
 County: Haakon, Stanley

**Bidder:**  
 Sharpe Enterprises Inc.

09/16/2019

Page 11 of 12

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	620E1020	2 Post Panel	12.000	Each	\$325.00	\$3,900.00		
52	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	21.000	Each	\$28.00	\$588.00		
53	634E0010	Flagging	108.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$3,130.92		
54	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	711.000	SqFt	\$3.00	\$2,133.00		
55	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00		
56	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	10.000	Each	\$125.00	\$1,250.00		
57	634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	10,000.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$10,000.00		
58	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,000.000	Ft	\$0.30	\$600.00		
59	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	7.000	Each	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00		
60	670E5205	Special Grate	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		
61	700E0110	Class A Riprap	50.000	Ton	\$65.00	\$3,250.00		
62	700E0310	Class C Riprap	400.000	Ton	\$45.00	\$18,000.00		
63	700E2010	Place Riprap	750.000	Ton	\$14.00	\$10,500.00		
64	720E1010	PVC Coated Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	34.500	CuYd	\$450.00	\$15,525.00		
65	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	237.000	Lb	\$20.50	\$4,858.50		
66	731E0200	Fertilizing	6.830	Ton	\$1,450.00	\$9,903.50		
67	732E0100	Mulching	20.000	Ton	\$360.00	\$7,200.00		
68	734E0102	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket	5,725.000	SqYd	\$3.60	\$20,610.00		
69	734E0104	Type 4 Erosion Control Blanket	2,375.000	SqYd	\$4.10	\$9,737.50		
70	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2,339.000	Ft	\$6.50	\$15,203.50		
71	734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	1,200.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$1,800.00		
72	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	130.000	Ft	\$1.50	\$195.00		
73	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	1,224.000	SqYd	\$5.00	\$6,120.00		
74	831E0300	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	490.000	SqYd	\$4.00	\$1,960.00		
75	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	330.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,650.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$1,184,073.62**



**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 4                      PCN: 06YD  
 Project No: P 0032(36)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Mobridge Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Campbell, Walworth

**Bidder:**  
 Highway Improvement, Inc

**Bidder:**  
 Roadway Services, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	70,091.000	Lb	\$1.43	\$100,230.13	\$1.91	\$133,873.81
3	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$3,478.80	\$28.99	\$3,478.80
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	60.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$2,512.80	\$41.88	\$2,512.80
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	255.500	SqFt	\$1.00	\$255.50	\$1.00	\$255.50
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$108,677.23</b>		<b>\$162,120.91</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 4                      PCN: 06YD  
 Project No: P 0032(36)  
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Mobridge Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Campbell, Walworth

**Bidder:**  
 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	70,091.000	Lb	\$3.03	\$212,375.73		
3	634E0010	Flagging	120.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$3,478.80		
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	60.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$2,512.80		
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	255.500	SqFt	\$1.00	\$255.50		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$247,622.83**

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 5                      PCN: 07ER  
 Project No: IM-P 0022(00)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Sioux Falls Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Minnehaha, Moody

**Bidder:**  
 Asphalt Surface Technologies  
 Corporation

**Bidder:**  
 Highway Improvement, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$15,250.00	\$15,250.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	183,500.000	Lb	\$1.91	\$350,485.00	\$2.25	\$412,875.00
3	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$11,596.00	\$28.99	\$11,596.00
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$3,350.40	\$41.88	\$3,350.40
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	423.000	SqFt	\$2.10	\$888.30	\$2.00	\$846.00
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00
7	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	23.000	Each	\$42.00	\$966.00	\$40.00	\$920.00
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
<b>Total Bid Amount</b>						<b>\$395,085.70</b>		<b>\$459,487.40</b>

**South Dakota Department of Transportation  
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 08/21/2019  
 Item Nbr: 5                      PCN: 07ER  
 Project No: IM-P 0022(00)  
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Sioux Falls Area  
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing  
 County: Minnehaha, Moody

**Bidder:**  
 FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC

09/16/2019

Page 2 of 2

**Bidder:**

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00		
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	183,500.000	Lb	\$2.61	\$478,935.00		
3	634E0010	Flagging	400.000	Hour	\$28.99	\$11,596.00		
4	634E0020	Pilot Car	80.000	Hour	\$41.88	\$3,350.40		
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	423.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$423.00		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,777.00	\$10,777.00		
7	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	23.000	Each	\$50.00	\$1,150.00		
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

**Total Bid Amount**

**\$524,731.40**